Mid-County Fire Protection District
Camdenton Fire Department

184 North Business Route 5 | Camdenton | MO | 65020
Office: 573-346-2049 | Fax: 573-346-1045 | www.mcfpd.org

2023 Year End Summary

In 2023, Mid-County Fire Protection District, MCFPD responded to 2,387 incidents.
MCFPD encompasses 227 square miles in central Camden County with 7 fire stations, 2 fire boats and

a staff of paid and volunteer firefighters.

2023 2022 2021
Total Incidents: 2,387 2,390 2,250
Incident breakdown:
Medical Emergencies 1,320 1,322 1,225
Good Intent 266 328 303

e Cancelled en route, smoke investigations, authorized burning etc.

Service Calls 240 262 236
e FElevator rescues, citizen assist, police assist, move ups, etc.

Vehicle Accidents 160 138 153
Brush / Natural Cover Fires 173 114 118
False Fire Alarms 86 93 97
Structure Fires 58 57 54
Hazardous Conditions 22 33 23
e Wires down, gas leaks, CO alarms, etc.

Vehicle Fires 36 22 13
Water Emergencies / Dive Rescue 4 11
Weather Related 7 5 8
Searches 5 4 4
Rubbish / Dumpster Fires 10 7 3
Boat Accidents 1 1 2

Page 1of2



Response by Fire Station #:
1 Camdenton

Greenview

Roach

Montreal
Decaturville

D Road

Pier Thirty-One Road
Mutual Aid Responses

N v kAW

2023

1,155 (825%)

359
253
117
98

79

122
204

* = The number of incidents inside the City of Camdenton

Overlapping Incidents:

399

2022

1,170 (851%)

382
223
100
107
49

184
175

316

2021
1060 (760*)

378
210
106
95

58

157
186

355

e Overlapping incidents are when personnel are responding to more than 1 incident at the same time

Average incidents per day:
Busiest month:
Busiest day of the week:

Busiest hour of the day:

Average response time to incidents in the Fire District:

Training:
Total personnel training (hours)
Average personnel training per month (hours)

Permits issued:

Building Permits
Dock Permits
Additional Permits

Public Education:

Community Events

6.5

April

Monday

3:00 PM

2023:
2022:
2021:

® School presentations, station tours, radio / tv interviews, etc.

Fire Drills

6.5

July

Friday

4:00 PM

8 minutes, 56 seconds

8 minutes, 16 seconds

8 minutes, 04 seconds

2023
9,695
807.9

116
190
33

98

85

2022
6,774
564.5

130
204
23

77

82

6.1
July
Friday

5:00 PM

2021
7,096
591.3

172
232
37

80

85

Page 2 of 2



