

## Mid-County Fire Protection District Camdenton Fire Department

184 North Business Route 5 | Camdenton | MO | 65020 Office: 573-346-2049 | Fax: 573-346-1045 | www.mcfpd.org



## 2023 Year End Summary

In 2023, Mid-County Fire Protection District, MCFPD responded to 2,387 incidents.

MCFPD encompasses 227 square miles in central Camden County with 7 fire stations, 2 fire boats and a staff of paid and volunteer firefighters.

	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>						
Total Incidents:	2,387	2,390	2,250						
Incident breakdown:									
Medical Emergencies	1,320	1,322	1,225						
Good Intent	266	328	303						
Cancelled en route, smoke investigations, authorized burning etc.									
Service Calls	240	262	236						
• Elevator rescues, citizen assist, police assist, move ups, etc.									
Vehicle Accidents	160	138	153						
Brush / Natural Cover Fires	173	114	118						
False Fire Alarms	86	93	97						
Structure Fires	58	57	54						
Hazardous Conditions	22	33	23						
• Wires down, gas leaks, CO alarms, etc.									
Vehicle Fires	36	22	13						
Water Emergencies / Dive Rescue	3	4	11						
Weather Related	7	5	8						
Searches	5	4	4						
Rubbish / Dumpster Fires	10	7	3						
Boat Accidents	1	1	2						

Response by Fire Station #: 2023				2022		<u>2021</u>			
<u>1:</u>	Camdenton		(825*)	<u></u> 1,170 (85	(1*	1060 (	760*)		
2:	Greenview	359		382		378			
3:	Roach	253		223		210			
4:	Montreal	117		100	106				
5:	Decaturville	98		107	95				
6:	D Road	79		49		58			
7:	Pier Thirty-One Road	122		184		157			
Mut	ual Aid Responses	204		175	186				
* = The number of incidents inside the City of Camdenton									
Overlapping Incidents:		399		316	16 355				
<ul> <li>Overlapping incidents are when personnel are responding to more than 1 incident at the same time</li> </ul>									
Average incidents per day: 6.5			6.5		6.1				
Busiest mo	nth:	April		July		July			
Busiest day	of the week:	Monday		Friday		Friday			
Busiest hour of the day: 3:		3:00 P	M 4:00 PM			5:00 PM			
Average response time to incidents in the Fire District:		2023:	8 minutes, 56 seconds						
		2022:	22: 8 minutes, 16 seconds		ls				
		2021:	8 minutes, 04 seconds						
Training:			<u>2023</u>	20	)22		<u>2021</u>		
	al personnel training (hours)		9,695		774		7,096		
	rage personnel training per month (hours)		, 807.9		54.5		, 591.3		
Dormite ice									
Permits iss	ding Permits		116	13	30		172		
	k Permits		190		50 04		232		
	itional Permits		33	23			37		
Auu			55	2.	J		57		
Public Education:									
Community Events		98	77	7		80			
• School presentations, station tours, radio / tv interviews, etc.									
Fire	Drills		85	82	2		85		